RESOLUTION 2013-07-01-06

INTER-GOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT CITY OF CAMERON AND MILAM COUNTY

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMERON APPROVING AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF MILAM COUNTY WHEREBY THE MILAM COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT WOULD ADMINISTER AN ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY PROGRAM WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS AND EXTRATERRITORIAL JURISDICTION OF THE CITY OF CAMERON

- WHEREAS, the City of Cameron has need for an on-site sewage facility program within its City Limits and including its Extra-Territorial Jurisdiction (ETJ), and
- Whereas, the Milam County Health Department can administer such a program, and
- BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the City of Cameron and Milam County
 have entered into an inter-governmental agreement whereby the
 Milam County Health Department would administer such a program,
 and would collect and retain the fee for the permit, thus saving
 added cost to the City of Cameron.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Counci	il of Cameron, Texas, meeting	gin
Regular session on the	day of	, 2013.
Connie Anderle, Mayor of Cameron	Amy Harris, City Secre	 tary